Bank and must be counter guaranteed by any Bank operating in Ethiopia and it remains valid for a period of Twenty
Eight (28) days beyond the original bid validity period. The amount and currency of the bid security:

- For Lot 5.1 procurement of all aluminum alloy conductor (AMC 95mm2) and Accessories shall be USD 189,500.00
(One Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Five Hundred United States Dollars) Or Equivalent amount in any easily
convertible currencies

- For Lot 5.2 procurement of all aluminum alloy conductor (AMC 50mm2) and Accessories shall be USD 50,500.00
(Fifty Thousand Five Hundred United States Dollars) Or Equivalent amount in any easily convertible currencies.

6. The Ethiopia Electric Utility - reserves the right to reject all or part of this bid.

ETHIOPIAN ELECTRIC UTILITY

PROJECT PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT